OHA - Drinking Water Program - Turbidity Monitoring Report Form County:COOS
Conventional or Direct Filtration

Month/Year:

System Name: COQUILLE, CITY OF ID:OR4100213 WTP-:WTP-A May-23 o
DAY 12 AM 4 AM 8§ AM NOON 4 PM 8§ PM Highest Reading of %
[NTU]J [NTU] [NTU] [INTU] [INTU] [INTU] the Day’[NTU] (3 8
1 NR NR 0.04 0.04 NR NR 0.04 55
2 NR NR 0.04 0.04 NR NR 0.04 2
3 NR NR 0.04 0.04 NR NR 0.04 83
4 NR NR 0.04 0.04 NR NR 0.04 §
5 NR NR 0.04 0.04 NR NR 0.04
6 NR NR 0.04 0.04 NR NR 0.04
7 NR NR 0.04 0.04 NR NR 0.04
8 NR NR 0.04 0.04 NR NR 0.04
9 NR NR 0.04 0.04 NR NR 0.04
10 NR NR 0.04 0.04 NR NR 0.04
11 NR NR 0.04 0.04 NR NR 0.04
12 NR NR 0.04 0.04 0.04 NR 0.04
13 NR NR 0.04 0.04 0.04 NR 0.04
14 NR NR 0.04 0.04 NR NR 0.04
15 NR NR 0.04 0.04 0.04 NR 0.04
16 NR NR 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04
17 NR NR 0.04 0.04 NR NR 0.04
18 NR NR 0.04 0.04 NR NR 0.04
19 NR NR 0.04 0.04 0.04 NR 0.04
20 NR NR 0.04 0.04 NR NR 0.04
21 NR NR 0.04 0.04 NR NR 0.04
22 NR NR 0.04 0.02 NR NR 0.04
23 NR NR 0.02 0.02 NR NR 0.02
24 NR NR 0.02 0.02 0.02 NR 0.02
25 NR NR 0.02 0.02 NR NR 0.02
26 NR NR 0.02 0.02 NR NR 0.02
27 NR NR 0.02 0.02 0.02 NR 0.02
28 NR NR 0.02 0.02 NR NR 0.02
29 NR NR 0.02 0.02 0.02 NR 0.02
30 NR NR 0.02 0.02 0.02 NR 0.02
31 NR NR 0.02 0.02 0.02 NR 0.02
0.04
Conventional or Direct Filtration Monthly Summary (Answer Yes or No)
95% of the 4 hour turbdity readings < 0.3 NTU? @ No . .
CT's met everyday? All Clyresidual at entry point = 0.2 mg/I?
All the 4 hour turbidity readings <1 NTU? Ql No (se&back)” No s/ No
All turbidity readings < IFE Ztriggers? @I No?
0.04 Dopniong § Doan ,
004%’,\/ DA — DATE: /1 /23
PHONE # : ( 541 ) 396-4614 CERT#: /|T-2651 (2
0.03
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0.03
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RECEIVED

JUN 05 2023
OHA - Drinking Water Program - Surface Water Quality Data Form . f :
COQUILLE, CITY OF ID #: OR4100213 WTP-: WTP-A  Month/Year: May-23 mgt%o?&er %eé' ices
. Reiidual Contact Required Peak Hourly
Date/ Time |At 1" User Time [|Actual CT| Temp pH CT CT Met?®| Demand
(c)3 (T) Flow
[pnﬂg‘/li’r [minutes] | cxT | [°C] S.U. | Formula | Yes/No| [GPM]
1/ 815 1.0 48 48 11.0 7.0 8 Yes 880
2/ 815 1.2 48 58 11.0 7.0 18 Yes 870
3/ 815 1.1 48 53 11.0 71 19 Yes 875
4/ 8:30 0.9 48 43 11.0 7.0 18 Yes 860
5/ 820 1.0 48 48 11.0 7.0 18 Yes 875
6/ 915 1.4 48 53 13.0 7.0 16 Yes 875
7/ 920 1.1 48 53 12.0 7.0 8 Yes 860
8/ 815 1.1 48 53 11.0 7.0 18 Yes 875
9/ 815 1.2 48 58 11.0 7.0 18 Yes 875
10/ 11:00 1.1 48 53 12.0 7.0 17 Yes 870
11/ 8:30 1.1 48 53 11.0 7.0 18 Yes 860
12/ 8:15 1.2 48 58 11.0 7.0 18 Yes 945
13/ 9:15 0.9 48 43 13.0 71 16 Yes 860
14/ 9:30 0.9 48 43 13.0 7.0 15 Yes 860
15/ 8:20 1.0 48 48 12.0 7.0 17 Yes 940
16/ 8:15 1.0 48 48 12.0 7.0 17 Yes 860
17/ 8:20 1.1 48 53 12.0 7.0 17 Yes 860
18/ 8:15 1.1 48 53 12.0 7.0 17 Yes 860
19/ 8:20 1.0 48 48 13.0 7.0 16 Yes 870
20/ 8:40 0.9 48 43 14.0 71 15 Yes 870
21/ 8:30 0.9 48 43 13.0 7.0 15 Yes 860
22/ 14:58 0.8 48 38 13.0 71 16 Yes 870
23/ 815 0.9 48 43 12.0 7.0 17 Yes 860
24/ 8:20 1.1 48 53 12.0 7.0 17 Yes 870
25/ 840 1.0 48 48 12.0 7.0 17 Yes 940
26/ 8:20 1.1 48 53 13.0 7.0 16 Yes 940
27/ 10:00 1.1 48 53 15.0 7.0 14 Yes 950
28/ 9:45 0.9 48 43 14.0 7.0 14 Yes 920
29/ 9:50 1.0 48 48 13.0 7.0 16 Yes 950
30/ 8:30 1.0 48 48 13.0 7.0 16 Yes 940
31/ 8:30 1.0 48 48 13.0 71 16 Yes 940
13
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City of Coquille Water Plant Report _ 45047

T PH TURBIDITY | ISOPAC 835 | FLOURIDE | _SODA ASH -
S | 8 T 2| . gleo|. « |2
N = £ . o S o S £ = E
| 2 [ ® |le |3 g @ » | © @ | g |2 < =

P Q o o |wcl| B © = o Z o | o s |= > ® =

Nl = &) e 5| D = s £ - =~ £ g |55 <o | B3

Flel g | 2| 3835|232 ¢ S| 81 8 le|S| s |cl2g|s|ge|Ee

Sl |2 | & |CE|&|&|iE | & E|l = |6 |d|E| = |8 |8°| s |8 |T£

1 0.465 | 50/55 06870 11 40 | scM | 41/41 | 0 | 53 | 51/45 | 10.0 | 0.50 141/4 | 0.04

2 0.438 | 50/55 116970 11 SCM | 41/41 ] © 51/45 | 10.0 | 0.80 123/4 | 0.04

3 0.336 | 50/55 0169 71] 13 SCM | 41/41| 0 51/45 | 10.0 | 0.30 18 0.04

4 0.439 | 50/55 1 6.9 | 7.0 1.3 SCM | 41/41] O 51/45 1 10.0 | 0.30 16 3/4 | 0.04

5 0.473 | 50/55 0 | 69| 70 1.6 SCM | 41/41 | 1 51/45 1 10.0 | 0.20 14 3/4 | 0.04

6 0.362 | 50/55 1 6.8 | 7.0 1.8 SCM | 41/41] 0 51/45 ] 10.0 | 0.10 191/2 | 0.04

i/ 0.304 | 50/55 0 | 67|70 1.9 SCM | 41/41] O 51/45 | 10.0 | 0.10 18 0.04

8 0.467 | 50/55 116970 21 SCM | 41/41] 0 51/45 | 10.0 | 0.10 16 3/4 | 0.04

9 0.473 | 50/55 068 70] 21 SCM | 41/41| 0 51/45 | 10.0 | 0.10 14 3/4 | 0.04

10 0.407 | 50/55 1 69 | 7.0 2.3 SCM | 41/41 | O 51/451 10.0 | 0.30 12 0.04

11 0.253 | 50/55 016770 25 SCM | 41/41] 0 51/45 | 10.0 | 0.60 173/4 | 0.04

12 0.692 | 50/55 116870 24 SCM | 41/41 | © 51/45 | 11.0 | 0.50 163/4 | 0.04

13 0.531 | 50/55 0169 ]71[ 30 SCM [ 4141 o 51/45 | 12.0 | 0.60 191/2 | 0.04

14 0.310 | 50/55 1 169[70] 35 SCM | 41/41] 0 51/45 | 11.0 | 0.70 17 0.04

15 0.575 | 50/55 068 70]| 34 SCM | 41/41 | 1 51/45 | 11.0 | 0.80 16 0.04

16 0.676 | 50/55 116970 20 SCM | 41/41] 0 51/45 | 11.0 | 0.10 131/2 | 0.04

17 0.361 | 50/55 116970 13 SCM | 41/41] 0 51/45 | 11.0 | 0.30 171/2 | 0.04

18 0.402 | 50/55 0 | 69| 70 3.0 SCM | 41/41] O 51/45 | 11.0 | 0.60 16 0.04

19 0.658 | 50/55 1 69 | 7.0 3.1 SCM | 41/41 | O 51/45 | 11.0 | 0.40 14 1/4 | 0.04

20 0.433 | 50/55 0 | 68| 71 3.9 SCM | 41/41| O 51/45 1 11.0 | 0.80 19 0.04

21 0.346 | 50/55 1 67|70 48 ScM [ 41/41 [ o 51/45 | 11.0 | 0.90 17 0.04

22 0.428 | 50/55 0169 71] 14 SCM | 41/41] 0 51/45 | 11.0 | 0.10 16 0.04

23 0.439 | 50/55 1169 [70] 20 SCM | 41/41] 0 51/45 | 11.0 | 0.60 14 1/4 | 0.02

24 0.579 | 50/55 0 | 69| 70 2.8 SCM | 41/41 ] 1 51/451 11.0 ] 0.10 121/2 | 0.02

25 0.389 | 50/55 1169 (70| 12 SCM | 41/41] 0 51/45 | 11.0 | 0.50 17 0.02

26 0.570 | 50/55 0]169]70]| 09 SCM | 41/41| 0 51/45 | 12.0 | 0.50 151/2 | 0.02

27 0.542 | 50/55 1 (68 ] 70 1.1 SCM | 41/41| 0 51/45 | 12.0 | 0.50 20 1/4 | 0.02

28 0.425 | 50/55 0167 ]70]| 14 SCM | 41/41| 0 51/45 | 11.0 | 0.30 18 0.02

29 0.433 | 50/55 116870 14 SCM [ 41/41| 0 51/45 | 12.0 | 0.30 161/2 | 0.02

30 0.603 | 50/55 0 | 69| 70 1.1 SCM | 41/41 | O 51/45 | 12.0 | 0.10 15 0.02

31 0.547 | 50/55 1 {69 [71] 11 ScM [ 41/41 | o 51/45 | 12.0 | 0.10 123/4 | 0.02




Certification

RECEIVED

Drinking Water Services

Month / Year:  May-23 City of Coquille Daily Chlorine and pH Report 5 ok 2
(=
Chlorine | pH Hours of Operation ~ m. T mea
Day | 2 3 4 5 2 3 4 5 | Reading | PlantHrs | R.C. [River [ 2 2| 2
1 1.0 0.9 1.0 0.9 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 701.1 8.8 X 1.37 | 25.0
2 1.2 0.9 0.8 0.8 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 709.9 8.4 X 1.37
3 1.1 1.0 0.8 0.7 7.1 7.0 7.0 7.0 718.3 6.4 X 1.38
4 0.9 1.0 1.0 0.8 7.0 7.0 71 7.0 724.7 8.5 X 1.38
5 1.0 1.1 0.4 0.8 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 733.0 9.0 X 1.34
6 1.1 1.0 0.9 0.8 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 742.2 6.9 X 1.34
7 1.1 1.1 0.9 0.9 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 749.1 5.9 X 1.30
8 1.1 0.5 1.0 0.8 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 755.0 8.9 X 1.30 | 25.0
9 1.2 1.1 0.8 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 763.9 9.0 X 1.36
10 1.1 1.0 1.1 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 712.7 7.8 X 1.36
11 1.1 0.8 0.7 0.8 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 780.7 4.9 X 1.30
12 1.2 1.0 1.1 0.7 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 785.6 12.2 X 1.25
13 0.9 1.1 1.1 0.7 7.1 7.0 7.0 7.0 797.8 10.3 X 1.19
14 0.9 1.1 1.1 0.6 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 808.1 6.0 X 1.30
15 1.0 0.6 0.4 0.7 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 814.1 10.2 X 1.19 15.0
16 1.0 0.9 0.9 1.0 7.0 7.0 70 7.0 824.3 13.1 X 1.20
17 1.4 1.0 0.9 0.8 7.0 7.1 7.0 7.0 837.4 7.0 X 1.28
18 1.1 1.0 0.8 0.9 7.0 7.1 7.0 7.0 844.4 7.8 X 1.23
19 1.0 1.1 0.9 0.6 7.0 7.1 7.1 7.0 852.2 12.6 X 1.20
20 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 7.1 7.0 7.0 7.0 864.8 8.3 X 1.24
21 0.9 0.7 0.8 0.9 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 873.1 6.7 X 1.31
22 0.8 1.0 0.9 0.3 7.1 7.0 7.1 7.1 879.8 8.2 X 1.13 20.0
23 0.9 1.0 0.8 0.6 7.0 7.1 7.1 7.1 888.0 8.5 X 1.21
24 1.1 0.9 0.9 0.8 7.0 7.4 7.0 7.0 896.5 11.1 X 1.21
25 1.0 0.9 0.7 0.8 7.0 7.0 7.0 Wosil 907.6 6.9 X 1.20
26 1.1 0.9 0.9 0.7 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 914.5 10.1 X 1.17
27 1A 0.9 0.9 0.7 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 924.6 9.5 X 1.20
28 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.8 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 934.1 7.7 X 1.17
29 1.0 0.9 0.9 0.8 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 941.8 7.6 X 1.16 | 20.0
30 1.0 0.9 0.8 0.7 7.0 7.1 7.1 7.0 949.4 10.7 X 1.08
31 1.0 0.8 0.6 0.8 7.1 7.0 7.1 7.0 960.1 9.7 X 1.12
Sample Points 268.7
Final Water Tap 16.087 Million Gallons
MGRES n/a  Pounds
Sewage Plant n/a Pounds
n/a Pounds
100  Pounds

2.936 Million Pounds

9.8






